

Colorado Department of Transportation

Printed On: 10/18/2023

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: September 28, 2023

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
003	C25124	BRR400-397	3	STRUCTURES, INC.	\$1,644,264.23	\$1,476,110.20	89.77%	-\$168,154.03
Letting Totals			3		\$1,644,264.23	\$1,476,110.20	89.77%	-\$168,154.03

Colorado Department of Transportation
Vendor Ranking

Printed On: 10/18/2023

Page 1 of 1

Contract Description: Contract ID: C25124
THIS PROJECT WILL PROVIDE STRINGER REPAIRS ON 13 STRUCTURES THOUROUT
REGION 4.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	1086A	STRUCTURES, INC.	\$1,476,110.20	100.00%	89.77%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$1,644,264.23	111.39%	100.00%
2	1415A	RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC.	\$1,645,492.36	111.47%	100.07%
3	1917	Native Sun Materials Inc dba Native Sun Construcion	\$2,137,308.12	144.79%	129.99%

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C25124

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1086A STRUCTURES, INC.		(2) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	8.800 SY	250.00000	2,200.00	317.33000	2,792.50	674.29000	5,933.75
206-00000	Structure Excavation	6.200 CY	80.00000	496.00	88.55000	549.01	1,332.64000	8,262.37
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	2,200.000 LF	13.00000	28,600.00	13.95000	30,690.00	2.46000	5,412.00
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	104.000 HOUR	63.00000	6,552.00	52.69000	5,479.76	89.94000	9,353.76
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	56.000 HOUR	160.00000	8,960.00	120.68000	6,758.08	142.64000	7,987.84
212-00708	Seeding (Native) Broadcast	0.900 ACRE	5,000.00000	4,500.00	1,017.60000	915.84	3,042.87000	2,738.58
212-00711	Seeding (Wetland) Broadcast	0.100 ACRE	7,000.00000	700.00	15,794.00000	1,579.40	11,922.74000	1,192.27
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	4,830.000 SY	4.00000	19,320.00	2.49000	12,026.70	1.39000	6,713.70
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	6.200 CY	250.00000	1,550.00	110.44000	684.73	1,197.88000	7,426.86
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	2.900 TON	800.00000	2,320.00	913.81000	2,650.05	1,872.15000	5,429.24
509-00001	Structural Steel (Galvanized)	14,768.000 LB	10.00000	147,680.00	21.32000	314,853.76	5.67000	83,734.56
509-00003	Structural Steel (Install Only)	261,002.000 LB	3.50000	913,507.00	2.78000	725,585.56	3.30000	861,306.60
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	5,000.00000	5,000.00	5,773.00000	5,773.00	1,781.19000	1,781.19
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	200,000.00000	200,000.00	129,751.37000	129,751.37	425,000.00000	425,000.00
630-00000	Flagging	1,528.000 HOUR	40.00000	61,120.00	31.99000	48,880.72	44.53000	68,041.84

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C25124

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 1086A STRUCTURES, INC.		(2) 1415A RALPH L. WADSWORTH CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	34.000 DAY	500.00000	17,000.00	629.76000	21,411.84	333.97000	11,354.98
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	68.000 DAY	1,800.00000	122,400.00	1,072.47000	72,927.96	1,280.23000	87,055.64
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	8.000 EACH	54.00000	432.00	106.00000	848.00	55.66000	445.28
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	12.000 EACH	78.00000	936.00	125.43000	1,505.16	66.79000	801.48
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	4.000 EACH	75.30856	301.23	153.70000	614.80	77.93000	311.72
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000 EACH	10,000.00000	40,000.00	5,300.00000	21,200.00	4,452.97000	17,811.88
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	12.000 EACH	45.00000	540.00	61.83000	741.96	55.66000	667.92
630-80380	Traffic Cone	10.000 EACH	15.00000	150.00	5.00000	50.00	1.11000	11.10
630-85020	Mobile Attenuator	1.000 EACH	60,000.00000	60,000.00	67,840.00000	67,840.00	26,717.80000	26,717.80
Section Totals:				\$1,644,264.23		\$1,476,110.20		\$1,645,492.36
Contract Grand Totals				\$1,644,264.23		\$1,476,110.20		\$1,645,492.36

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C25124

				(3) 1917 Native Sun Materials Inc					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:			
202-00220	Removal of Asphalt Mat	8.800	SY	35.00000	308.00				
206-00000	Structure Excavation	6.200	CY	425.80000	2,639.96				
208-00035	Aggregate Bag	2,200.000	LF	11.58000	25,476.00				
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	104.000	HOUR	121.00000	12,584.00				
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	56.000	HOUR	221.43000	12,400.08				
212-00708	Seeding (Native) Broadcast	0.900	ACRE	2,728.55000	2,455.70				
212-00711	Seeding (Wetland) Broadcast	0.100	ACRE	5,390.55000	539.06				
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	4,830.000	SY	4.10000	19,803.00				
304-06007	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	6.200	CY	115.17000	714.05				
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	2.900	TON	2,790.38000	8,092.10				
509-00001	Structural Steel (Galvanized)	14,768.000	LB	7.50000	110,760.00				
509-00003	Structural Steel (Install Only)	261,002.000	LB	4.84000	1,263,249. 68				
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000	EACH	4,492.13000	4,492.13				
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000	L S	361,687.07000	361,687.07				
630-00000	Flagging	1,528.000	HOUR	13.82000	21,116.96				

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: C25124

				(3) 1917 Native Sun Materials Inc					
Item Code	Description	Quantity		Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS				LCC:			
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	34.000	DAY	525.75000	17,875.50				
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	68.000	DAY	2,004.49000	136,305.32				
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	8.000	EACH	158.39000	1,267.12				
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	12.000	EACH	368.69000	4,424.28				
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	4.000	EACH	379.34000	1,517.36				
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000	EACH	10,155.53000	40,622.12				
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	12.000	EACH	30.61000	367.32				
630-80380	Traffic Cone	10.000	EACH	15.97000	159.70				
630-85020	Mobile Attenuator	1.000	EACH	88,451.61000	88,451.61				
Section Totals:				\$2,137,308.12					
Contract Grand Totals				\$2,137,308.12					

Colorado Department of Transportation

Printed On: 10/18/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 3

Contract ID: C25124

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00220 Removal of Asphalt Mat	8.800	250.00000	317.33000 SY	2,200.00	2,792.50	126.93%	592.50
0010	206-00000 Structure Excavation	6.200	80.00000	88.55000 CY	496.00	549.01	110.69%	53.01
0015	208-00035 Aggregate Bag	2,200.000	13.00000	13.95000 LF	28,600.00	30,690.00	107.31%	2,090.00
0020	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	104.000	63.00000	52.69000 HOUR	6,552.00	5,479.76	83.63%	-1,072.24
0025	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	56.000	160.00000	120.68000 HOUR	8,960.00	6,758.08	75.43%	-2,201.92
0030	212-00708 Seeding (Native) Broadcast	0.900	5,000.00000	1,017.60000 ACRE	4,500.00	915.84	20.35%	-3,584.16
0035	212-00711 Seeding (Wetland) Broadcast	0.100	7,000.00000	15,794.00000 ACRE	700.00	1,579.40	225.63%	879.40
0040	216-00201 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	4,830.000	4.00000	2.49000 SY	19,320.00	12,026.70	62.25%	-7,293.30
0045	304-06007 Aggregate Base Course (Class 6)	6.200	250.00000	110.44000 CY	1,550.00	684.73	44.18%	-865.27
0050	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	2.900	800.00000	913.81000 TON	2,320.00	2,650.05	114.23%	330.05
0055	509-00001 Structural Steel (Galvanized)	14,768.000	10.00000	21.32000 LB	147,680.00	314,853.76	213.20%	167,173.76
0060	509-00003 Structural Steel (Install Only)	261,002.000	3.50000	2.78000 LB	913,507.00	725,585.56	79.43%	-187,921.44

Colorado Department of Transportation

Printed On: 10/18/2023

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 3

Contract ID: C25124

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	5,000.00000	5,773.00000 EACH	5,000.00	5,773.00	115.46%	773.00
0070	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	200,000.00000	129,751.37000 L S	200,000.00	129,751.37	64.88%	-70,248.63
0075	630-00000 Flagging	1,528.000	40.00000	31.99000 HOUR	61,120.00	48,880.72	79.98%	-12,239.28
0080	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	34.000	500.00000	629.76000 DAY	17,000.00	21,411.84	125.95%	4,411.84
0085	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	68.000	1,800.00000	1,072.47000 DAY	122,400.00	72,927.96	59.58%	-49,472.04
0090	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	8.000	54.00000	106.00000 EACH	432.00	848.00	196.30%	416.00
0095	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	12.000	78.00000	125.43000 EACH	936.00	1,505.16	160.81%	569.16
0100	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	4.000	75.30856	153.70000 EACH	301.23	614.80	204.10%	313.57
0105	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	4.000	10,000.00000	5,300.00000 EACH	40,000.00	21,200.00	53.00%	-18,800.00
0110	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	12.000	45.00000	61.83000 EACH	540.00	741.96	137.40%	201.96
0115	630-80380 Traffic Cone	10.000	15.00000	5.00000 EACH	150.00	50.00	33.33%	-100.00
0120	630-85020 Mobile Attenuator	1.000	60,000.00000	67,840.00000 EACH	60,000.00	67,840.00	113.07%	7,840.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Contract ID: C25124

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$1,644,264.23	\$1,476,110.20	89.77%	-\$168,154.03
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$1,644,264.23	\$1,476,110.20	89.77%	-\$168,154.03